
PURCHASE OF STRETCHER, LOADING SYSTEM, 
AND PRO-CARE FROM STRYKER SALES, LLC

October 1, 2024RS-24-189



Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-
Care from Stryker Sales, LLC
 Background

 The Killeen Fire Department utilizes Stryker Sales, LLC to 
purchase powered stretchers and load systems, which load 
the stretcher and patient into the ambulance with minimal 
lifting required, helping to prevent injury to personnel.  

 We elect to include Stryker ProCare with each new piece of 
equipment purchased; which is an extended warranty 
encompassing parts, labor, travel, maintenance, and 
batteries for each registered piece of equipment for up to 
5 years (60 months).

 This purchase will replace a Ferno stretcher which has 
exceeded its usable life expectancy.

2



Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-
Care from Stryker Sales, LLC

3



Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-
Care from Stryker Sales, LLC

4

 Financial Impact
 Depending on the age of current equipment the fire 

department will request either 1 or 2 replacement systems 
each fiscal year.  This year is for 1 system.

 The FY 2025 expenditure will be an amount not to exceed 
$80,865

 Budgeted expense, no additional funding required
 This process conforms to City Procurement Policy. 



Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-Care 
from Stryker Sales, LLC

 Staff recommends that the City Council authorize the request 
to purchase one Power Pro 2 Stretcher with Power Load system 
and the associated 5-year ProCare Preventive Maintenance 
Services and Parts from Stryker Sales, LLC in the total amount not 
to exceed $80,865, and that the City Manager, or his designee, 
is expressly authorized to execute any and all change orders 
within the amounts set by State and Local Law. 

5


	Purchase of stretcher, loading system, and pro-care from stryker sales, llc
	Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-Care from Stryker Sales, LLC
	Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-Care from Stryker Sales, LLC
	Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-Care from Stryker Sales, LLC
	Purchase of Stretcher, Loading System, and Pro-Care from Stryker Sales, LLC

